Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 136752										
Plea	Please record the attached document.												
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2													
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties:  1. Julien BARTHOMEUF  2. Stephane CASSAR  Additional name(s) of conveying party  Yes		JTEF Z.I. I IRIG	and address of receiving party:  TEUROPE OU BROTEAU, 69540 NY, FRANCE  and name(s) & address(es) attached?								
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance;			□Yes ⊠ No								
	<ul><li>□</li><li>□</li><li>B.</li></ul>	Assignment	er ge of Name										
4.	Α.	Patent Application No.(s) 12/083,633	3	B. Patent I	No.(s)								
	C,		NO IME, THE GRIP ON A STEERING ED STEERING SYSTEM FOR										
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondential document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1									
	Name: William P. Berridge			7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.									
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-485 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	_	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.									
		,											
9.	To i	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the ginal document.  Itiam P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,02 tant Viswanadham, Registration No. 60,1	4		ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the								

PATENT REEL: 021078 FRAME: 0122

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name() (1-9) Insert Name of Assignee (1-9) Insert Name (1-9			(1)	Julien BARTHO	OMEUF	(5)				
Name(s)  of Investor(s)  (4)  (4)  (5)  In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0) and other good end valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, nameful and set over to consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0) and other good end valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, nameful and set over to consideration of the cutter right, the undersigned agrees to asset and the cutter right, the undersigned the fund interest for the United States of America as defined in \$5 \text{ U.S. C. \$100}, in the invention, and in all applications for patient including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, including, substitute and risease applications. Journal of the invention, and in all applications that may be guarated on the invention, and in all applications of the cutter right, the undersigned has (have) executed an application for manual on the invention of the cutter right. The cutter of Signing of Application Number (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application (13) U.S. application Serial Number (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on Application (13) U.S. application serial Number (14) Application and paper and paper and costant in the United States of America on cream date herewith or the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any conditioning, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereus, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with and applications and particles	(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	_·						
Committee   Comm	(, ,		(3)		<u> </u>	(7) _				
Insert Name of Assignee   19   FreeT EUROPE		•	(4)			(8) _				
Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee) (10) Z. d. du Broteau, 69540 IRKINY, FRANCE  (10) Z. d. du Broteau, 69540 IRKINY, FRANCE  (10) Assignee de beira, successors, assigns and legal representative, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for parator inchuling any and all provisional, donormation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, resissues and recursionation certificates that may be greated on the invention increase as the Ansistence of the An ELECTRIC POWER-ASSISTED STEERING SYSTEM FOR AUTOMOBILE and the Signing of Foreign Application Number  (Attempt Device Device Managery of the Company of the Compa			to eacl	h of the undersign	of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) a	nd other good ar sign, and hereby	id valuable consid y does assign, tran	eration paid sfer and set	
(10) Assignee  (10) Assignee  (10) Assignee  (10) Assignee  (110) Assignee  (111) Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application  (112) Insert Date of Signing of Application  (123) Insert Date of Signing of Application  (13) Alternative Identification for filed application  (13) Assignee and application  (14) Insert Date of Signing of Application  (15) Application  (16) Application  (17) One Application  (18) Insert Date of Signing of Application  (19) One Application  (19) One Application  (19) One Application  (10) Insert Date of Signing of Application  (11) Insert Date of Signing of Application  (12) One Application  (13) Alternative Identification for filed Application  (14) One Application  (15) One Application  (16) One Application  (17) One  (18) One Application  (18) One Application  (19) One Application  (19) One Application  (10) One Application  (11) One Application  (12) One Application  (13) U.S. application Serial Number  (14) Application  (15) One Application for filed Application  (16) One Application and patents at the Assignee may deem onecessary.  (17) One  (18) One One of the invention, and any patents(s) issuing thereon, and the to execute separate assignments in connection with any application and application of one	(9)		(9)	JTEKT EUROI	PE					
(In Intert Identification set assistance)  (Intertification Number Application and pattern of the United States of America as defined in \$5 U.S.C. \$100, in the invertion, and in all applications for paraton including any and all provisional, conformation, inheritate and resume application (a), and afficiately continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and resume application (a), and afficiately continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and resume application (a), and afficiately continued to the invention Instead and the invention Instead on the invention on the invention Instead on Instead Instead on Instead Instead on Inst	(10)	Insert Address of		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
Identification   Surface   An ELECTRIC POWER-ASSISTED STEERING SYSTEM FOR AUTOMOBILE			(herein the en invent	nafter designated a tire right, title and ion, and in all app mation, internation ions, reissues and	as the Assignee) a interest for the U dications for pater al, confirmation, reexamination ce	nd Assignee's hei nited States of An at including any a substitute and rei rtificates that may	rs, successors, as nerica as defined nd all provisions ssue application be granted on t	ssigns and legal rep I in 35 U.S.C. §100 al, non-provisional, (s), and all Letters I he invention known	oresentatives, 0, in the , divisional, Patent, n as	
Application Number  (Attorney Docket No. 136752  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or  (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on Application  (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 12/083,633  (14) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 12/083,633  (15) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or recissue applications and patents as the Assignment of Assignment of the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignment or deviate of the received any application and patents as the Assignment or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignment or ordivision thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignment or evention or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignment of the invention or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignment or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with calcium or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignment of the United States patent in the International Assignment any further identification that may be necessary of the international patents in i	(11)	Identification	(11)	METHOD FO AN ELECTRE	R DETERMININ C POWER-ASSI	G, IN REAL TIN STED STEERING	ME, THE GRIP ( G SYSTEM FOI	ON A STEERING R AUTOMOBILE	WHEEL OF	
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or  (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application  (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Scrial Number 12/083,633  (14) Alternative (13) U.S. application Scrial Number 12/083,633  (15) Alternative (16) U.S. application Scrial Number 12/083,633  (16) April 16, 2008  (18) Leads undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  (2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application in continuation or division thereof, on any and going forward with such interference.  (3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference.  (4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with such interference.  (5) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with such interference.  (6) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any extension of the intermation operation and affirmative acts which may be necessary in connection with a special propers and applications of the Internation operation and affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a wild undersigned subtrains and requests the Countisions of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States patent to the Assignment and papers and applications of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) op		• –	(Atto	rney Docket No.	136752				)	
(12) Insert Date of Siguing of (12) on Application  (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 12/083,633  Alternative Identification for filed applications filed April 16, 2008  1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or recissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignce may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with calcium or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or rexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce.  5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from asid application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and coverants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heries, successors, assigns and legal perpresentative interest, and coverants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict her		Application	for wl							
Alternative Identification for filed applications filed April 16, 2008  1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has not executed and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  6) Each undersigned hereby greats the firm of OLIPF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with	(12)	Signing of								
Identification for filed applications  filed April 16, 2008  1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters and the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covemants that the has full right to convey the cutive interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  6) Each undersigned hereby grants the film of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Etch the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation			44.53	****	- G-1-1-N	12/002	622			
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee deem accessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or recexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce.  5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not excute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pt.C the power to instend this assignment in provide the recordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside t	(13)	Identification for	, ,							
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Date	claims reexam Patents full rig and agr	plication or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation agree or provisions of the Internat 4). Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Urn 5). Each undersigned author of the United States resulting the convey the entire intercrees that this assignment is be 6). Each undersigned here teation that may be necessary.	livision the in obtain es to exectional Comes to perfected State orizes and from sett herein binding of the grants	hereof, or any pating evidence and bute all papers and vertion for Prote form all affirmatives patent to the A d requests the Co aid application(s) assigned, and the him and his heir the firm of OLLF	ent or reissue app going forward w d documents and ction of Industria re acts which may sssignce. mmissioner of the to the said Assig at he has not exects, successors, ass F & BERRIDGE, 1	olication based the threath such interfered perform any act. Il Property or sime to be necessary to be necessary to be the threath such and the threath such and will not signs and legal rece the power to	ereon, for the ir nee. which may be n- ilar agreements. obtain, maintain. Trademark Off of the entire int t execute, any a presentatives. insert on this as	ecessary in connect n or confirm by reifice to issue any an terest, and covenar greements in confi	ction with  issue or  ad all Letters  ints that he has lict herewith,	
Date 05/05/06 Inventor Signature TULLEN BARTHOMFUF (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature STEPMANE CASSAR (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date Witness	recorda									
Date Inventor Signature STEPMANE CASSAR (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date Witness Witness		In witness whereof, exec	uted by t a O						(CEAT)	
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date Witness		$-\frac{05/05}{05}$	<u> </u>						<del>-</del> ` ′	
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date Witness		- 03/03/c	<i>y</i> 8 —							
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date Witness		<del></del>								
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date Witness			_							
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date Witness										
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date  Witness  Witness		<del></del>		<del></del>					_ ` ′	
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date  Witness										
neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date Hour 5, 2008 Witness Witness OTREAU	Date			· <del></del> ·						
THE OTREAM		This assignment should port, then it should be signed be	referably fore at le	be signed before: ast two witnesses	who also sign he	ere:	J.S.A. (B) 8 U.S	Ponsui ii outside	ene o.s.a. ii	
		May 100	7 00	<del>፡</del> ፡ > ሽ	_	مطانك	nto	RIBE	AU	

PATENT REEL: 021078 FRAME: 0123

**RECORDED: 06/10/2008**